AND NEW CASTLE COUNTY COUNCIL FOR THE 

LIVESTREAMING AND BROADCASTING OF COUNTY 
COUNCIL MEETINGS 

FISCAL IMP ACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract 
for the period from May 9, 2022 through May 8, 2023, at an estimated cost to New 
Castle County Council of twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000.00). 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Members 
Walsh and Gray, the Ordinance was received, recorded and referred to the Finance & 
Economic Development Committee.